504781421 02/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4828152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAMAL SAMRANE	01/31/2018
ABDELAALI KOSSIR	01/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCP SA
Street Address:	HAY ERRAHA RUE AL ABTAL NO. 2-4
City:	CASABLANCA
State/Country:	MOROCCO
Postal Code:	20200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15568089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6338

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REGIM 3.3F-357
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN REYNOLDS
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen Reynolds/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 504781421 REEL: 044952 FRAME: 0976

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LOCK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION **REGIM 3.3F-357** Whereas, I, Kamal Samrane 2 rue El Abtal, Hay Raha Route d'El Jadida; Casablanca BP20200; MOROCCO hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR PREPARING CALCIUM FLUORIDE FROM FLUOSILICIC ACID X for which an application for a United States Letters Palent was filed on October 20, 2017 Application Number 15/568,089 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on x for which an International Application was filed on April 22, 2016 , as PCT/MA2016/000009 , designating the United States. And Whereas, OCP SA a corporation of Morocco herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Hay Erraha Rue Al Abtal nº 2-4; Casablanca 20200; MOROCCO is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00). the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. Kamal Samrane

X *Total of 2 forms are submitted.

Witness

Typed Name of Witness

Whereas, I, Abdelaali Kossir Maroc Phospore -BP 118; El Jadida 24040; MOROCCO hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain a PROCESS FOR PREPARING CALCIUM FLUORIDE FR Tor which an application for a United States Letters Patent Application Number 15/668,089	Docket Number (Optional) REGIM 3.3F-357 of new and useful improvements in
Maroc Phospore -BP 118; El Jadida 24040; MOROCCO hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain a PROCESS FOR PREPARING CALCIUM FLUORIDE FR X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	new and useful improvements in
Maroc Phospore -BP 118; El Jadida 24040; MOROCCO hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain a PROCESS FOR PREPARING CALCIUM FLUORIDE FR X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	new and useful improvements in
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain reprocess FOR PREPARING CALCIUM FLUORIDE FR X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	new and usefut improvements in
PROCESS FOR PREPARING CALCIUM FLUORIDE FR X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	new and usein improvements in
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	OM ELLICOR ICIO ACIO
Application Number 15/568,089	Orthon Contraction
***************************************	was filed on October 20, 2017
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent wa	as executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed on Ap	
PCT/MA2016/000009 , designating the United Sta	ates.
Whereas, OCP SA	
a corporation of Morocco herein referred to as "assignee" whose mail	ing address is
Hay Erraha Rue Al Ablal nº 2-4; Casablanca 20200; MOROCCO)
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States or invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origin applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Unite said invention, including without limitation all applications and patent the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and in infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its ow legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority. Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest thereis representatives, helrs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant wit all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may lead in rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid asobtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the example of the patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the example of the patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the example of the patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the example of the patent protection for said improvements in all countries.	nal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue ed States of America and all other countries, for its for said invention claiming priority or benefit of cluding all claims for damages by reason of past in use and the use of its successors, assigns and or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and is on said improvements or resulting therefrom to n; and the undersigned for me and my legal thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver for Letters Patent on said improvements and all for Letters Patent on said improvements all facts requested, to testify in any interferences or other become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to xpenses incident to said applications to be borne.
And I do hereby authorize my altorneys to insert on this deed the filing when known.	g date and application number of said application
_1/30/18	(4)
/ Date	Abdelaali Kossir
Witness	
Typed Name of Witness	TOTAL

PATENT REEL: 044952 FRAME: 0978